50 Hz // SP-170-7 EN
SEMI-HERMETIC
COMPACT SCREW COMPRESSORS
WITH IQ MODULE
CSH // CSW
CSVH // CSVW
2 SP-170-7 EN
BITZER Innovation Targets

applications with higher temperatures.
Oil charge code
Final letter in the model designation
//  Y: BSE oils
//  P: SHC230
//  without final letter: B320SH
Oil heater
ensures the lubricity of the oil even after long standstill
periods. It prevents increased refrigerant dilution in the
oil and therefore a reduction of viscosity. The oil heater
must be used during standstill in case of
//  outdoor installation of the compressor
//  long shut-off periods
//  high refrigerant charge
//  risk of refrigerant condensation into the compressor
The CM-SW-01 of CSW105 and the FI control of the
CSV. series switches the oil heater on and off if requi-
red.
The heating capacity depends on the compressor
series:
//  CSH65 and CSW65: 200 W
//  CSH75, CSH76 and CSW75: 200 W
//  CSH85, CSH86 and CSW85: 300 W
//  CSH95, CSH96 and CSW95: 300 W
//  CSW105: 300 W
//  CSVH2 and CSVW2: 200 W
//  CSVH3 and CSVW3: 300 W
Proven accessories
For the CS. and CSV. series, BITZER offers a
comprehensive equipment and accessory range.
 Equipment                  CSH.5 CSH.6  CSW  CSW105 CSVH CSVW
 and accessories
 suction gas bushing         ✔         ✔        ✔         ✔         ✔         ✔
 suction gas valve ①        O         O         O         O         O         O
 discharge gas bushing    ✔         ✔        ✔         ✔         ✔         ✔
 discharge gas valve ①    O         O         O         O         O         O
 check valve discharge
✔         ✔        ✔         ✔         ✔         ✔
 gas outlet
 muffler for discharge
O         O         O                     O         O
 gas line
 compressor protection
✔         ✔         ✔
 device SE-E1
 compressor protection
O         O         O
 device SE-E3
 compressor protection
O         O         O
 device SE-i1
 compressor module
✔
 CM-SW-01
 FI                                                                                      ✔         ✔
 BEST interface
O         O         O         O         O         O
 converter
 line reactor                                                                       O         O
 RFI filter                                                                           O         O
 coils for capacity
✔         ✔        ✔         ✔
 control ②
 coils for Vi-control ②                                            ✔         ✔         ✔
 switch for minimum
O         O         O         ✔         ✔         ✔
 oil level
 switch for maximum
O         O         O         O         O         O
 oil level
 economiser valve ③        O         O         O ④    O         O         O
 adaptor for liquid
O                                            O

also use R1234yf for certain systems later.
20 SP-170-7 EN
Model designation
T
e
c
h
n
ic
a
l
d
a
ta
CSH- and CSW-Serie
Example
CSVH- and CSVW-Serie
Example
Semi-hermetic compact screw compressor
CSVW 25 - 160 M Y - 40M
Speed controlled
Application range
Size of frequency inverter
Motor size
Permanent magnet motorr
CSVW 25 - 160 M Y - 40M
CSVW 25 - 160 M Y - 40M
CSVW 25 - 160 M Y - 40M
CSVW 25 - 160 M Y - 40M
CSVW 25 - 160 M Y - 40M
CSVW 25 - 160 M Y - 40M
Oil charge: polyolester oil
Motor code
CSVW 25 - 160 M Y - 40M
CSVW 25 - 160 M Y - 40M
Housing size
Semi-hermetic compact screw compressor
CSW 7573 - 60 Y - 40P
Application range
Housing size
Displacement
Compressor execution
Motor size
CSW 7573 - 60 Y - 40P
CSW 7573 - 60 Y - 40P
CSW 7573 - 60 Y - 40P
CSW 7573 - 60 Y - 40P
CSW 7573 - 60 Y - 40P
CSW 7573 - 60 Y - 40P
Oil charge: polyolester oil
Motor code
CSW 7573 - 60 Y - 40P
CSW 7573 - 60 Y - 40P
Compressor execution
Special versions
Example
Semi-hermetic compact screw compressor
CSHP 8563 - 125 EX P - 40P
Application range
Special version for R290
Compressor execution
Displacement
Compressor execution
CSHP 8563 - 125 EX P - 40P
CSHP 8563 - 125 EX P - 40P
CSHP 8563 - 125 EX P - 40P
CSHP 8563 - 125 EX P - 40P
CSHP 8563 - 125 EX P - 40P
CSHP 8563 - 125 EX P - 40P
Motor size
Ex protection special version
CSHP 8563 - 125 EX P - 40P
CSHP 8563 - 125 EX P - 40P